
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 2016-510 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/24/2016 Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: Final action:8/31/2016 8/31/2016

Title: APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD
COUNTY AND THE CITY OF MARGATE FOR DISBURSEMENT OF THE HOME PROGRAM FUNDS
HOUSING REHABILITATION PROGRAM - MINOR HOME REPAIR FY 2014 FUNDING IN THE
AMOUNT OF $78,448.00; PROVIDING FOR EXTENSION UNTIL SEPTEMBER 30, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. AGREEMENT, 3. BACKGROUND INFORMATION- RESOLUTION, 4.
BACKGROUND INFORMATION-AGREEMENT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting8/31/2016 1

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Douglas E. Smith, City Manager

DATE: August 31, 2016

APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY
AND THE CITY OF MARGATE FOR DISBURSEMENT OF THE HOME PROGRAM FUNDS HOUSING
REHABILITATION PROGRAM - MINOR HOME REPAIR FY 2014 FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF $78,448.00;
PROVIDING FOR EXTENSION UNTIL SEPTEMBER 30, 2017.

BACKGROUND: This is a first amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County and the City of
Margate for Disbursement of the Home Program Funds Housing Rehabilitation Program - Minor Home Repair FY 2014
funding in the amount of $78,448.00. The amendment will extend the effective date through September 30, 2017. This
Amendment provides for extension, of this previously executed Agreement.

RECOMMENDATION: Approval

FISCAL IMPACT: Provides for extension of grant agreement.

CONTACT PERSON: Benjamin J. Ziskal, AICP, CEcD, Director of Economic Development

City of Margate Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

